## STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION 2024-160**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STILLWATER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF RAFFLE LICENSE RA-2024-08 AND RA-2024-09

**WHEREAS** the following Raffle Application with required fees have been submitted for Township Committee approval;

<u>Raffle #</u>	Applicant	Date	<b>Type of Game</b>
RA-2024-08	Stillwater Township PTA	03/29/2025	On Premise 50/50
RA-2024-09	Stillwater Township PTA	03/29/2025	Tricky Tray

**WHEREAS** said Raffle Applications have been provided to the Township Committee and New Jersey State Police for their review;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, the following:

- 1. The appropriate officials are hereby authorized to execute the findings and determination for the above application and shall forward same to the Legalized Games of Chance Control Commission (LGCCC) for review.
- 2. That the above license shall be issued pending LGCCC approval, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13.1 et seq.

## **Certification**

I hereby certify this is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Stillwater Township on December 3, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk